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Riverside Private School

P.O. Box 8373, Swakopmund | Dr. Kuaima Riruako Avenue, Kramersdorf.
Tel: 064-463 421 | Email: office@rps.edu.na

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2025

ONCE-OFF REGISTRATION FEES
ONLY APPLICABLE TO NEW STUDENTS

Payable in advance by 30 November 2024 for next year

1t Child NS 2 600.00
2" Child NS 2 350.00
3rd Child NS 2 250.00

ANNUAL ADMINISTRATION FEES: ALL LEARNERS

Payable in advance by 30 November 2024 for next year

Annual Compulsory Administration Fee:
Grade 0 NS 1 600.00
Annual Compulsory Administration Fee:
Grade1-12 NS 3 100.00
Annual Compulsory Lab Fee:
Grade: 10 - 12 NS 900.00
MONTHLY SCHOOL FEES
Payable in advance on or before the 7t of each month
Grade 0 NS 2 730.00
Grade 0, Sibling discount NS 2 580.00
Grade1-7 NS 3 780.00
Grade 1 -7, Sibling discount NS 3 630.00
Grade 8 -11 NS 3 885.00
Grade 8 - 11 Sibling discount NS 3 735.00
Grade 12 NS 3 940.00
Grade 12, Sibling discount NS 3 790.00
¢ School fees are to be paid electronically in advance on or before the 7t of each month.
+» Allannual school fee payments received on or before 31 January 2025 qualify for a 10% discount.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL
Notice of withdrawal of a learner must be submitted in writing to the principal at least one month in advance.

All enquiries regarding school fees can be addressed to the Financial Administrator: accounts@rps.edu.na
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